—
TECHNIC AL C ATALOG
Low voltage AC drives
ABB general purpose drives
ACS580, 1 to 350 hp
18 ABB general purpose drives, ACS580, Catalog
—
Ratings, types and voltages
Wall-mounted drives, ACS580-01
3-phase, UN= 440, 460, 480 V
Type code
Frame
Size
Max.
output
current
Light overload use Heavy-duty use
Imax (A) ILd (A) PLd (hp) IHd (A) PHd (hp)
ACS580-01-02A1-4 R1 2.9 2.1 1 1.6 0.75
ACS580-01-03A0-4 R1 3.8 3 1.5 2.1 1
ACS580-01-03A5-4 R1 5.4 3.5 2 3 1.5
ACS580-01-04A8-4 R1 6.1 4.8 3 3.4 2
ACS580-01-06A0-4 R1 7.2 6 3 4 3
ACS580-01-07A6-4 R1 8.6 7.6 5 4.8 3
ACS580-01-012A-4 R1 11.4 12 7.5 7.6 5
ACS580-01-014A-4 R2 19.8 14 10 11 7.5
ACS580-01-023A-4 R2 25.2 23 15 14 10
ACS580-01-027A-4 R3 37.8 27 20 21 15
ACS580-01-034A-4 R3 48.6 34 25 27 20
ACS580-01-044A-4 R3 61.2 44 30 34 25
ACS580-01-052A-4 R4 76 52 40 40 30
ACS580-01-065A-4 R4 104 65 50 52 40
ACS580-01-077A-4 ‡ R4 122 77 60 65 50
ACS580-01-078A-4 R5 122 77 60 65 50
ACS580-01-096A-4 R5 148 96 75 77 60
ACS580-01-124A-4 R6 178 124 100 96 75
ACS580-01-156A-4 R7 247 156 125 124 100
ACS580-01-180A-4 R7 287 180 150 156 125
ACS580-01-240A-4 R8 350 240 200 180 150
ACS580-01-260A-4 R8 418 260 200 240* 150
ACS580-01-302A-4 ‡ R8 TBD 302 250 260 200
ACS580-01-361A-4 R9 542 361 300 302 250
ACS580-01-414A-4 R9 542 414 350 361** 300
‡ Coming soon
Nominal ratings
IN Rated current available continuously without overloadability at 40 °C.
PN Typical motor power in no-overload use.
Maximum output current
Imax
Maximum output current. Available for 2 seconds at start, then as long as allowed
by drive temperature.
Light-overload use
ILd Continuous current allowing 110% ILd for 1 minute every 10 minutes at 40 °C.
PLd Typical motor power in light-overload use.
Heavy-duty use
IHd Continuous current allowing 150% IHd for 1 minute every 10 minutes at 40 °C.
* Continuous current allowing 130% IHd for 1 minute every 10 minutes at 40 °C.
** Continuous current allowing 125% IHd for 1 minute every 10 minutes at 40 °C.
PHd Typical motor power in heavy-duty use.
The ratings apply for the frames R1 to R9 up to +40 °C in enclosure class 21.
For derating at higher altitudes, temperatures, switching frequencies or enclosure classes, see the HW manuals,
document codes: 3AXD50000018826 and 3AXD50000015497.